

2009 No. 2028

SOCIAL SECURITY

**The Social Security (Contributions) (Amendment No. 4)
Regulations 2009**

ISBN 978-0-11-148369-5

CORRECTION

Page 4, in the Explanatory Note, sixth paragraph, line seven to eight: “Regulations 5 also make consequential amendments...” should read “Regulation 6 also makes consequential amendments...”;

Page 4, in the Explanatory Note, seventh paragraph, line one: “Regulation 6 makes consequential amendments...” should read “Regulation 7 makes consequential amendments...”; and

Page 4, in the Explanatory Note, eighth paragraph, line one: “Regulation 7 amends paragraphs...” should read “Regulation 8 amends paragraphs...”.

November 2010

PRINTED IN THE UNITED KINGDOM BY THE STATIONERY OFFICE LIMITED
under the authority and superintendence of Carol Tullo, Controller of Her Majesty’s Stationery Office
and Queen’s Printer of Acts of Parliament